
Res. No. 26-02, amending fee schedule  

CITY OF GOLD BAR, WASHINGTON 
RESOLUTION NO. 26-02 

 
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GOLD BAR, WASHINGTON AMENDING THE FEE SCHEDULE 

 
WHEREAS, current stormwater rates are not sufficient to maintain the current level of standard; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Council for the City of Gold Bar adopted Ordinance #788 which is the budget for 2026 after three 
public hearings; and 
 
WHEREAS, the budget for 2026 includes raising stormwater rates; and 
 
WHEREAS, a resolution and public hearing are required to amend the fee schedule; 
 
 
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the governing body of the City of Gold Bar that the fee schedule 
shall be amended as follows. 
 
Section I Fee Schedule Chapter X, Stormwater Rates 
Section II Severability 
Section III Effective Date 
 
Section I, Fee Schedule Chapter X, Stormwater Rates 
 

1. Stormwater rates shall be $13.05 $14.93 per household, commercial business, and/or unit. 
 
2. Stormwater rates for qualifying low-income senior citizens shall be $10.09 $10.40. 
 
3. Stormwater Late charges. 

  a. Penalty for late/delinquent accounts: $20 $25 
  b. Lien filing charge: actual cost plus 8% 10% administrative fee 
  c. Lien release charge: actual cost plus 8% 10% administrative fee 
 
Section II, Severability 
 
This resolution is severable and if any portion of it shall be declared invalid or unconstitutional, the remaining 
portion shall remain valid and enforceable. 
 
Section III, Effective Date 
 
This Resolution shall take effect from, and after, its passage and approval, as provided by law. 
 
 
Resolved this _______ day of ______________________, 2026. 
 
 
APPROVED:      ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:  
 
_____________________________   ________________________________ 
Steve Yarbrough, Mayor    Lisa Stowe, Clerk/Treasurer 
 
 


